What is Required to Trigger an Auto-Arrival (Workflow)?

Question:

When a driver has an active workflow job running on his unit, what will trigger an auto-arrival?

Answer

For example:

A driver is on an active workflow job and is traveling down a highway. A fuel stop is located right off of the highway as the truck travels through, but the truck does not stop. Will the auto-arrival feature trigger?

Answer:

The auto-arrival feature does require a stop (speed threshold =0) of a minimum of 10 seconds before the auto-arrival is triggered.

The auto-arrival feature would not trigger in the example listed above.

Related articles

- How does the unit warn for Personal Use limits?
- How-to send HOS ELD logs to Enforcement Officer for Roadside Audit
- Why do I see events from other trucks on my log for today?
- Who can Certify an HOS log?
- What is Required to Trigger an Auto-Arrival (Workflow)?

Back to The Top

Home